

Oncides bringing sooral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley forge, after the colonists had consistontly refused to aid thum

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



NEMY OFHOTON ANIEN

Because of the help of this Onuida Chief in rementing a triend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the Unit's d Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 10-19-84-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida General tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida General tribal Council has delegated its powers under the Oneida Constitution to the Oneida Business Committee, subject to its review, and
- WHEREAS, The Treaty with the Oneidas of 1838, defines the exterior boundaries of the Oneida Indian Reservation which remain effective, and
- WHEREAS, The jurisdiction of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is defined by the Oneida Constitution, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee deems its responsibility to and for the Oneida Tribal Membership to regulate its commercial enterprises on the Oneida Indian Reservation, including the Oneida Bingo Enterprise, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has previously enacted a Bingo Control Ordinance which has been amended from time to time, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee upon consultation with the Oneida Bingo Management has recommended that the existing Bingo Control Ordinance be revised.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the attached Oneida Bingo Control Ordinance is hereby adopted and that said ordinance shall supersede all previous Oneida Bingo ordinances and amendments thereto.

$\underline{C} \, \, \underline{E} \, \, \underline{R} \, \, \underline{T} \, \, \underline{I} \, \, \underline{F} \, \, \underline{I} \, \, \underline{C} \, \, \underline{A} \, \, \underline{T} \, \, \underline{I} \, \, \underline{O} \, \, \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby
certify the Oneida Business Committee is comprised of 9 members, of whom
members constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called
noticed and held on the /9 day of 🔾 🕶 1984; that he
foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of
members for; o members against; and o members not voting.

L. Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin